

C-482 No. 1011 of 2019

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Mr. Lalist Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, learned A.G.A. along with Mr. P.S. Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.

Issue notice to the respondent no.2 by both ways.

Steps be taken within a week.

List this matter after service report is received.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
26.06.2019

Balwant