

C-482 No.1011 of 2019

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, learned A.G.A. along with Ms. Preeta Bhatt and Mr. Lalit Miglani, learned Brief Holders for the State.

Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Tejas Aggarwal, learned Advocate for the private respondent.

Learned senior counsel for the respondent prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the mater on 30.09.2019.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

04.09.2019

Sukhbant