

C-482 No.482 of 2018

With

C-482 No.1011 of 2019

With

C-482 No.764 of 2021

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Garima Thapa, Advocate for the petitioners in C-482 No.482 of 2018 and respondent no.2 in C-482 Nos.764 of 2021, 1011 of 2019 and 764 of 2021.

Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in C-482 No.1011 of 2019.

Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate for the petitioners in C-482 No.764 of 2021.

Mr. S.S. Adhikari, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Balwinder Singh, Brief Holder for the State.

There are three matters connected together and one more C-482 No.1478 of 2021 is listed today, which is also another dispute between the parties.

C-482 No.764 of 2021, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to argue.

All these matters shall be argued on 29.10.2021 finally.

Today, it is informed that there are less chances of settlement between the parties.

List on 29.10.2021, just after fresh.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

26.10.2021

Sanjay